In € bn, unless stated otherwise

Key highlights

 Hedge contribution expected to grow

further with limited sensitivity to short-term

rates

 Hedge income growth for 2026 driven by

hedges already executed over last years

 Long-term hedge notional excluding equity

hedges stayed at ~€ 200bn

 Average hedge duration of ~4-5 years (i.e.

more than 90% of hedge NII locked in

already for 2026)

Average yield

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 37 and 38

2.5%

2024

2.6%

2025

2.9%

0.4%

3.3

0.2

2026

3.1%

1.1%

3.3

0.7

2027

3.2%

1.4%

3.0

1.4

2028

2.4
2.9

3.6
4.0

4.4

10y EUR swap Yield of maturing EUR hedges Locked-in Roll-over

1.2% 1.5% 1.8% 2.0% 2.2%

Illustrative EUR
roll-over benefit

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q4/FY 2025 Fixed Income Conference Call, January 30, 2026

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

20

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity1

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 37 and 38

~55
~(40)

2026

~90

~(85)

2027

~145

~(140)

2028

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve

~20

~50

~95

EUR

~15 ~15
~25 ~20 ~25 ~25

USD Other

2026 2027 2028 2026 2027 20282026 2027 2028

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q4/FY 2025 Fixed Income Conference Call, January 30, 2026

Capital markets issuance outstanding
As of December 31, 2025, in € bn

By product1 By currency1

21

53

15

Senior
non-preferred

Senior preferred

21

Senior structured

10

13Covered bonds 112 65

3

EUR
USD 37

GBP
7

Other

112

Capital instruments
(AT1/T2)

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 37 and 38

Please insert footnotes below:
1. Amounts are based on current outstanding notionals at current FX and excludes structured notes issued by the Investment Bank

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q4/FY 2025 Fixed Income Conference Call, January 30, 2026 22

Provision for credit losses
In € m, unless stated otherwise

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 37 and 38

Annual development Quarterly development

415 341 300 357
532

130
123

(137)

6

Q4 Q1 Q2

60

Q3 Q4

Stage 1+2 Stage 3

2024 2025

783
851

578

266
347

194

431

549

827

25

FY 2023

82

FY 2024

107

FY 2025

IB CB PB Other

Key highlights

 Overall provisions lower quarter on quarter as

increase in Stage 3 was offset by releases in

Stages 1 and 2

 Net releases in Stages 1 and 2 provisions

mainly driven by improved macroeconomic

forecasts; additional benefits from portfolio

effects partially offset by net increase in

overlays

 Key Stage 3 drivers were higher provisions in

the Corporate Bank and CRE-related

provisions in the Investment Bank including

one larger single-name event

 Overall portfolio quality remains stable, and